



FOURTH AMENDMENT TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT F000642 WITH PLANETBIDS, INC.

City Council Meeting
November 10, 2020

Alan Alton
Interim Chief Financial Officer
Finance Department

CURRENT

- On December 17, 2017, City Manager awarded a five-year term contract with a five-year option to extend to PlanetBids, Inc., Woodland Hills, California.
- The First, Second and Third Amendments extended the contract, added licenses and an insurance module, and added compensation.

PROPOSED

- Extend the Agreement for an additional one-year term and increase compensation in the amount of \$27,337.50 for online bidding services.
- Ratify the First, Second, and Third Amendments to Agreement Number F000642, which increased compensation by \$60,125 for a total not to exceed amount of \$131,900.

BENEFIT

- Additional one-year term with fixed pricing.
- Additional funds to pay for services.

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended by the Finance Department that the Council, by resolution, 1) approve the Fourth Amendment to General Services Agreement Number F000642 to increase compensation and extend the Agreement with PlanetBids, Inc., Woodland Hills, California for online bidding services for an additional one-year term and increase compensation by \$27,337.50, for a total not to exceed \$131,900; and 2) ratify the First, Second and Third Amendments which increased compensation by \$60,125.00 for a total not to exceed \$131,900.

QUESTIONS?